## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fred Mills on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 215 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 10, following "expressing" and before "milk" insert "breast"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 16, following "expressing" and before "milk" insert "breast"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 28, following "this" change "part" to "Part"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, lines 4 through 5, following "R.S. 23:341(C) or" change "Subparagraph (2)(a)
- 9 of this Section" to "Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 25, following "employer" and before "required" change "is not" to "shall
- 12 **not be**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 28, following "employer" and before "not" change "would" to "may"